
 
 

 
 

 
-IPA State Prelims- 
Avon High School 
March 20th, 2021 

 
* This schedule is subject to change based on COVID-19 restrictions or weather conditions. * 

 
 

 
Schedule 

  
 6:00 am High school band room opens/prepare for rehearsal in Gym! 
 6:30 am Rehearsal starts in Main Gym 
 10:00 am Load Equipment/Dress/Eat/Attendance on Bus 
   (You MUST be careful while in the uniform!! They are Fragile.) 
 
 11:45 am Depart for Avon HS 
 12:51 pm Arrive/Unload/Unit Check-in 
 1:36 pm Pictures 
 1:51 pm Warm-up (B) 
 2:21 pm PERFORMANCE! 
 2:30 pm Load equipment/Depart for FCHS 
 4:00 pm Arrive at FCHS/Unload Equipment 
 5:30 pm Dismissal once equipment unloaded 
 9:30 pm IPA Facebook Live Awards 
 

*Students are required to stay until all equipment is 
unloaded and put away neatly. 

 
 
 
 
Make sure you have ALL your performance equipment (Uniform/Mask/Shoes/Sticks/Mallets). Bring a 
snack/lunch to eat before leaving for the contest site.  
 
Individuals are responsible for all valuables taken on the trip. Please take caution if bringing expensive items! 
 


